

PUBLICATION OF THE INFORMATION UPON REQUEST BY CONSOB PURSUANT TO ART. 114, Legislative Decree N. 58/1998 (TUF) AND THE PRECISATIVE AND SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE OF THE MILANO MONZA BRIANZA LODI CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Milan, 22 April 2023 - Fiera Milano S.p.A. (hereinafter, also "Fiera Milano", or the "Company") Fiera Milano S.p.A. (hereinafter, also "Fiera Milano", or the "Company") announces that today it has made available on its website www.fieramilano.it (in the Investors/Governance/Shareholders' Meeting section) and on the storage mechanism authorized www.emarketstorage.it the information provided by the Company at the request of Consob pursuant to art. 114, Legislative Decree No. 58/1198 (TUF) regarding the relevance of relations between the Fondazione Ente Autonomo Fiera Internazionale di Milano and Chamber of Commerce of Milano, Monza Brianza and Lodi and Parcam S.r.l. for the purposes of the existence of links between lists.

At the request of Consob, the Chamber of Commerce of Milano, Monza Brianza and Lodi made also available with the same methods, a note containing "clarifications and additions to the declaration regarding the non-existence of relationships with other lists already disclosed to the public



Fiera Milano

Fiera Milano is the domestic market leader and one of the main integrated operators worldwide in the exhibition and congress sector. The Group manages the leading exhibition site in Italy and dominates events in numerous manufacturing sectors: fashion, publishing, furniture and furnishings, home and lifestyle, mechanical tooling industry, tourism, professional hospitality, food, plant engineering and energy, construction and art. Specifically, the business of the Group is focused on the management, organisation and hosting of exhibitions and other events through ensuring the availability of equipped exhibition space, project support and related services. Its offer is completed by engineering services, stand-fitting services as well as a multichannel platform that includes web content and congresses. Fiera Milano has been listed in the STAR segment of the Euronext Milan stock market since 2002.

Contacts

Investor Relations
Vincenzo Cecere
Tel +39 0249977816
investor.relations@fieramilano.it

Press Office
Gabriele De Giorgi, Mario Lisippo
Tel +39 3398431544
press@fieramilano.it

Image Building Rafaella Casula, Giusy Fusco Tel +39 02 89011300 fieramilano@imagebuilding.it